PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
H. Brett Humphreys	04/20/2009	
David Shimko	04/13/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AssetDeployment LLC		
Street Address:	1325 Sixth Avenue, 27th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10019			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12343394	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)875-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158755744

Email: blovejoy@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Brett Lovejoy c/o JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st St.

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12557-002-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Brett Lovejoy**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_12557_002_999#page1.tif source=Assignment_12557_002_999#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

Hud	ison, New York, and New	York New York, respec	tively, are the inv	GNORS, both citizens of the entors of the invention in sted an application for a Pate	METHODS AND APPAR	Hastings-on- ATUS FOR
	which is executed on	even date herewit	h or			
\boxtimes	which is identified by Jone	s Day docket no. 12557-0	02-999			
\boxtimes	which was filed on Decem	ber 23, 2008, Application	No. 12/343,394			
	We hereby authorize and r	equest attorney(s), , at Jos and application number o	nes Day, to insert left said application w	nere in parentheses (Applica then known.	tion number,	filed
New				e for the transaction of busi title and interest in, to and		
here inter Pate prote in ar prior Prote as m and o	receipt of which is hereby a by sell, assign, transfer and rest in, to and under the sain nts of the United States whe ection, including, without li- ny country or countries fore rity rights derived from sai- ection of Industrial Property ay be applicable; and all fo	cknowledged, we, the said set over, unto the said A invention, and the said A ich may be granted there mitation, all applications ign to the United States, i d United States application, or any other internations or industrial property	ASSIGNORS, has ASSIGNEE, its suc- United States appli- on and all reissues for patents, utility re together with the ri- on under the Patenal agreement or the protection, including	of 1.00) to us in hand paid, and we sold, assigned, transferred tessors, legal representative that and extensions thereof, and nodels, and designs which night to file such applications to Laws of the United State domestic laws of the countrying, without limitation, paten attricts foreign to the United	d and set over, and by these s and assigns, our entire rigewals and continuations the lall applications for indust may hereafter be filed for sa and the right to claim for the s, the International Converting y in which any such applicate, utility models, inventors	presents do ght, title and reof, and all rial property id invention he same the tion for the tion is filed, certificates
the sa	ed States, whose duty it is tame to the said ASSIGNEE	o issue patents or other even its successors, legal representation and agree that we	vidence or forms of esentatives and assi we have full right to	Patents and any Official of industrial property protections, in accordance with the to convey the entire interest	on on applications as aforest terms of this instrument.	aid, to issue
and a	AND WE HEREBY for a signs, any facts known to nuing, reissue and foreign	orther covenant and agree us respecting said invent applications, make all ri	that we will comm ion, and testify in a ightful oaths, and	unicate to the said ASSIGNI my legal proceeding, sign ai generally do everything po- tection for said invention in	Il lawful papers, execute all ssible to aid the said ASS	divisional,
	IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, We hereunto set	our hands and scals	the day and year set opposit	te our respective signatures.	
Date	APRIL 20	, 2009	H. Brett Humph	eys	L	S.
Date	3	, 2009	David Shimko		L.	S.
			Suom	to before me	this zon day	6 April 2009
			Quanne	anessa H. Merton ublic, State of New York No. 4921940 In Westchester County on Exotres May 20//	Vanersa H.	Merton

ASSIGNMENT

Hue	Tacil' Lich LAIV BIN LICH	TORK NEW YORK, FEND	CCLIVELY ATE	THE INVENTAGE AT THE	th citizens of the United States, e invention in METHODS At ication for a Patent of the United	IT AND AN APPLIA BAN
	which is executed on	even date herev	vith or	Ф		
8	which is identified by Jones	Day docket no. 12557	-002-999			
Ø	which was filed on Decemb			.394		
	We hereby authorize and re		ones Day, to	insert here in parer	ntheses (Application number,	filed
MeA	WHEREAS, AssetDeploymer York, New York 10019, ication:	ent LLC, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtainl	and having a	n office for the tra right, title and int	nsaction of business at 1325 Si erest in, to and under the said	xth Avenue, 27th Floor, invention and the said
nere inter Pate prote in ar prior Prote as m	receipt of which is hereby aci by sell, assign, transfer and est in, to and under the said ants of the United States which ection, including, without limity y country or countries forcig ity rights derived from said ection of Industrial Property, ay be applicable; and all for	knowledged, we, the si set over, unto the said invention, and the said the may be granted the titation, all application on to the United States United States applica or any other internations of industrial proper	AND ASSIGNO ASSIGNEE, I United State reon and all s for patents, t, together with tion under the mal agreement by protection.	RS, have sold, assi- its successors, lega- s application and al- eissues and extensi- utility models, and the right to file sta- patent Laws of the or the domestic lav- including, without	in hand paid, and other good and gned, transferred and set over, a il representatives and assigns, oull divisions, renewals and continues thereof; and all applications designs which may hereafter be uch applications and the right to the United States, the Internations of the country in which any similation, patents, utility model, in to the United States and all expenses.	and by these presents do ur entire right, title and mations thereof, and all is for industrial property filed for said invention claim for the same the mal Convention for the uch application is filed, inventors' certificates
the s	ed States, whose duty it is to none to the said ASSIGNEE, AND WE HEREBY on	issue patents or other its successors, legal rep evenant and agree that	evidence or fo presentatives a we have full	orms of industrial pr nd assigns, in accor	any Official of any country or or reporty protection on application dance with the terms of this inst centire interest herein assigned	ns as aforesaid, to issue rument.
EXCC	nted, and will not execute, an	y agreement in conflic	t herewith.			
conti	issigns, any facts known to t	is respecting said involutions, make all	ntion, and test rightful oaths	ify in any legal pro s, and generally do	e said ASSIGNEE, its successor seeding, sign all lawful papers, a everything possible to aid the aid invention in all countries.	execute all divisional
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, We hereunto se	t our hands ar	d seals the day and	year set opposite our respective	signatures.
Date	÷	. 2009				L.S.
			H, Brott I	-lumphreys		
Date	4/13	. 2009	David Sh	imko M		L.S.
		synid	before m Carol State of County	of Cook	"OFFICIAL CAROL J. S NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIR	S F A L " S
				*	Commence	cuirin